

Form PTO-1595

100717-535 / Bayer 10,229-WCG Le A 34 464-US

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

102372822		Le A 34 464-US			
1-28-03	RECORDATION PATI	FOR ENTS	Resul		
Box Assignment Hon. Commissioner of Washington, D.C. 202					
. Submission Type					
[X] New	ADTO F	[X]	Resubmission (Non-Recorda Document ID #_102255593	ition)	
Correction o	Frame #	[ ]	Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		
Name of Conveying	g Party(ies):	3.	Name and Address of Receivi	ng Party(ies	
<ol> <li>Peter JÄHN Straßburger Str 51375 Leverkus</li> </ol>			Bayer Aktiengesellschaft Konzernbereich RP D-51368 Leverkusen Germany		
2. Georg WIEßMI In den Wiesen 3 51467 Bergisch			•		
3. Bernhard KRU Kuhlmannweg 51375 Leverku	37				
4. Reinhold ROSI An der Kante 2 51371 Leverku	7				
5. Thomas SIEBE Theodor-Heuss 51377 Leverku	-Ring 146				
6. Rainer KRAU7 Kolpingstr. 80 51469 Bergisch	KRÄMER a Gladbach, Germany				
Additional name( party(ies) attached	·		Additional name(s) & address attached?	es	
[ ] Yes [X] N	o		[ ] Zes [X] No		
. Nature of Conveya [X] Assignment	ance:	] ] h	Merger (		
[ ] Security Agre	eement	[](	Change of Name [ ] Oth	er	
Execution Date: 1	une 6, 2002; June 14, 2	002; Ju	ne 21, 2002; June 7, 2002; June	6, 2002;	
<u>]</u>	une 7, 2002				

**PATENT** REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0497

5.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/135,500							
	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached?	[ ] Yes	[X] No					
6.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:							
	220		HLIN & MARCUS reet - 30 <sup>th</sup> Floor w York 10017					
7.	Total number of applications and p	patents involve	ed: <u>1</u>					
8.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	***					
	[ ] Enclosed	[X] Author	rized to be Charged t	o Deposit Account				
9.	Deposit Account Number: 14-12	<u>63</u>						
10	). Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and attached copy is a true copy of the			rue and compet and any				
	William C. Gerstenzang Name of Person Signing Reg. No.: 27,552	Killas	y Clust	_2/19/03 Lare				
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5							
<u></u>	. ADDITIONAL FEE							
	Please charge any insufficiency of 14-1263.	fees, or credi	t any excess, to our De	posit Account No.				
	a a							
	220 East 42 <sup>nd</sup> Street - 30 <sup>th</sup> Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700							
	New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700	RTIFICATE	OF MAILING					
	New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700  CE  I hereby certify that the formages total) are being deposited we envelope addressed to: Commission the date indicated below	oregoing Reco	rdation Form Cover SI States Postal Service	as first class mail in an				
	New York, New York 10017 (212) 808-0700  CE  I hereby certify that the forpages total) are being deposited wenvelope addressed to: Commission	oregoing Reco	rdation Form Cover SI States Postal Service	as first class mail in an				

2

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0498

O TPE	Docket No.:		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-Ga) OMB No. 0651-0027 (es: p.5/31 2002) PoBA/REV09  Tab settings	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honerable Commissioner of Patents	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Bayer Aktiengesellschaft D 51368 Leverkusen  Germany  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: William C. Gerstenzang  Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus, PA  220 East 42nd Street - 30 FL		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: New York State/Prov.: NY		
☐ Other	Country: NY ZIP: 10017		
June 6, 2002; June 7, 2002 & June 21, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es)		
Patent Application No. Filing date  10/135,500 April 30, 2002	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: William C. Gerstenzang	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No.	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: Norris, McLaughlin & Marcus	credited or debited to deposit account		
220 East 42nd Street - 30th FL 97/22/2902 IDIN21 9000004 14/253 19/35500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number:		
City: New York State/Prov.: NY	14-1263		
Country: NY ZiP: 10617	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  July 11, 2002  Signature  cover sheet, attachments, and		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We, 1. Peter JÄHN

of Straßburger Str.23 b, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

2. Georg WIESMEIER

of In den Wiesen 30, 51467 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

3. Bernhard KRUMBACH

of Kuhlmannweg 37, 51375 Leverkusen, Germany

4. Reinhold ROSE

of An der Kante 27, 51371 Leverkusen, Germany

5. Thomas SIEBERT

**RECORDED: 02/28/2003** 

of Theodor-Heuss-Ring 146, 51377 Leverkusen, Germany

6. Rainer KRAUTKRÄMER

of Kolpingstr. 80, 51469 Bergisch Gladbach, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer Aktiengesellschaft a corporation of Germany, located at D 51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Device and method for carrying out experiments in parallel

Serial No. 10/135,500 Filing Date: April 30, 2002 and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
6.6.2002	1. Peter Jahn
02-06-14	2.
21.6.2002	3. Bemband Krumbe A
2002-06-07	4. Abropheld Am
6 06 2002	5. Tho Sield
2002-06-07	6. Rain Wouthion

PATENT REEL: 013785 FRAME: 0500